

GR-7740/2019
JO CODE WB 01432

22.08.2023

Today is fixed for Evidence.

All three(3) accused persons on c/b are present by filing hazira.

Witness Sonali Bhattacharya is present. She is examined in chief in part as PW-1 and examination is deferred upon the prayer of Ld. APP.

The written complaint together with the signature of PW-1 thereon is marked as Exbt.1

Receipt of Panihati State General Hospital is marked as 'X' for identification.

Fix **22.01.2024** for F/Chief of PW-1.

I.O of the instant case is directed to appear personally and submit the original marriage certificate, and original MRI & Scan Report.

PW-1 has been redirected to remain present on the date fixed.

A copy of order be forwarded to the I.O for necessary action.

D&C

JM 4th Court

sd/- A.N. Warsi

JM 4th Court