

GR-7740/2019

Ref: New Barrackpore PS 504/2019 dated 30.12.2019

29.01.2024

Today is fixed for F/Chief of PW-1.

All the three accused persons on c/b are present by filing hazira.

PW-1 Sonali Bhattacharaya is present with summons.

Vide order dated 22.08.2023 , the I/O of the instant case was directed to appear personally and submit the original marriage certificate and original MRI & Scan Report.
But none appeared from New Barrackpore PS.

It is very unfortunate that due to laches on the part of the police personnel , the litigants are suffering day in and day out.

The I/O (ASI Ranjit Sardar) of the instant case is hereby directed to submit the documents within the date fixed positively , i.d. necessary order shall be passed against him.

PW-1 Sonali Bhattacharaya is discharged for the time being.

Call for CD as well.

Fix **20.02.2024** for Appearance of the I/O of the instant case with relevant documents.

A copy of this order sheet be sent to the **Inspector -in-Charge New Barrackpore PS** for immediate compliance.

D&C

JM 4th Court

sd/- A.N. Warsi
JM 4th Court