

GR-7740/2019

20.02.2024:

Today is fixed for Personal Appearance of I/O (ASI Ranjit Sardar) .

Out of three accused persons on c/b , two accused namely Raj Sekhar Chakraborty and Dilip Kumar Chakraborty are present.

Another accused is represented by petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld APP is present.

CD is received from GRO , Barrackpore. Let the same be kept with the record.

ASI Ranjit Sardar is present and submits that the original documents are not lying with him.

ASI Ranjit Sardar is discharged.

Under such circumstances , issue summons upon CSW-1 with a direction to produce the original documents.

Fix **02.05.2024** for Evidence.

D&C

JM 4th Court

sd/- A.N. Warsi

JM 4th Court