

GR-7740/2019

31.08.2024

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Out of three accused persons on c/b , two accused Raj Sekhar Chakraborty and Dilip Chakraborty are present. Another accused is represented by petition u/s 317 CrPC Ld.APP is present.

No witness is present.

After perusing the materials on record , it is found that the witness has knowledge regarding the matter , but willfully absent.

Hence issue WWA against the witness Sonali Bhattacharya

Fix **05.12.2024** for E/R of W/A against the witness Sonali Bhattacharya

D&C

JM 4th Court

MRS.A.N. WARSI

JM 4th Court

JO CODE: WB-01432