

GR-7740/2019

10.07.2026:

Today is fixed for Further Cross-examination of PW-2

Out of three(3) accused persons on c/b , two accused persons namely Raj Sekhar Chakraborty and Dilip Chakraborty are present by filing hazira.

Another accused person is represented by petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld APP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

A petition is filed on behalf of CSW-2 praying for adjournment on the grounds stated therein. Petition is considered and allowed.

CSW-3 Anjan Ghosh is present with summons.

He is examined and cross-examined in full as PW-2 and discharged.

Fix **03.02.2027** for Further Cross-examination of PW-2.

Issue summons upon CSW-7.

D&C

JM 4th Court

MRS.A.N. WARSI

JM 4th Court

JO CODE: WB-01432